وشق فلف فلم والما والم



CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR FIRMS CARRYING OUT AN IN-WATER SURVEY ON SHIPS AND MOBILE OFFSHORE UNITS BY DIVER OR REMOTELY OPERATED VEHICLE

Certificate No. : 20TZ587 Approval No. : 10IW023

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that

JORDAN FROGMAN

King Hussein St. infront of Macdonalds, Iman Bldg., 1st Floor, P.O. BOX 1560, Aqaba 77110, Jordan

is approved as a firm carrying out In-water Survey of ships under the Society's Rules for Approval of Manufacturers and Service Suppliers incorporating IACS UR Z17, as amended.

This certificate is valid until 7 October 2025 subject to periodical assessment.

Issued at Tokyo on 29 October 2020.

See the conditions on the reverse.

NIPPON KAIJI KXOKA (Y. Iga)

General Manager of Survey Department



This is to certify that the firm has been periodically or occasionally assessed in accordance with the regulations of Chapter 2, Part 1 of the Rules for Approval of Manufacturers and Service Suppliers.

Due Range of Periodical Assessment: <u>between 8 October 2022 and 7 October 2023</u>

Periodical Assessment	Date Signature	060ctober 2023 JUC Surveyor to NIPPON HALLP KIOKAL
Occasional Assessment	Date	
	Signature	Surveyor to NIPPON KAIJI KYOKAI

Conditions for Approval:

- 1. The service has been properly conducted and reported in accordance with the requirements of the Rules and the relevant Regulations.
- 2. Where there is any alteration to the service approved by this certificate, the Firm should notify immediately to the Society.